Tropical Semi 

Evergreen Forests and Tropical 

Moist Deciduous Forests 

Net Present Value is calculated for diversion of Forest Land from Baghmara to Panda under 

Baghmara Reserve Forest for an area of 27.606 ha. 

As per the rate, the NPV comes to Rs. 2, 87, 93,058 (Rupees Two crore eighty seven lakhs 

ninety three thousand and fifty eight) only. 

Divisional Forest Officer 

Social Forestry & Territorial Division 

South Garo Hills, Baghmara 

QNiSiona\ Forest O~icef '. . . 
+ni & 1 erritonal 0,111s,ori 

Socl81 Foresu 1 
South Garo Hills, 8aghrnara. 

STANDING TREES MARKED ON PWD ROAD TO BE FELLED FROM BAGHMARA TO PANDA ALONG

[...]

5,00,000 

Detailed estimate 

enclosed as 
Purc' 1se of Vehicle(Bolero pickup) for 

Trans,oiation of Seedlings 
Construction of Camp hut cum store room 
for keeping Tools, Equipments and other 

10,00,000 Annexure- A 

4 3,00,000 

materials 

Total 4,96,47,132 

(Rupees Four Crore Ninety Six Lakh Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two) 

only 

Justification for Purchase of Vehicle: Since the proposed area is located at remote area 

inside the reserve forest, the proposed vehicle is very much required for molility of 
manpower involved in creation and naintenance of the plantation besides transportation of

[...]

Monitoring & Evaluation 2% 
Adding 8.5% being contingency due to 
escalation cost etc. after ascertaining 
the rate of interest due to accrue 

953.9712 2.24 
11.14 

7 82 
8 14.03 4743.6218 

from CA money to be deposited by 

User Ageney. 
Total in the 2" year 142.18 179.14 60550.937 

(Rupees Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty) only. 

Diyisionai Forest Officer, 
Jaintia Hills Territorial Division, Jowai. 

GOV 

Dalcd- 11, DIVISIONn 

Maintenance (3 Year) 

Wage Rate is: 1.41z 

Rate ( in 
SI. Item of works Mandays terms of Amount 
No. 

4 

Vacancy filling wherever necessary

[...]

Monitoring & Evaluation 2% 
Adding 8.5% being contingency due to 
escalation cost etc. after ascertaining 

3.13 
15.56 

2.22 1058.00766 

11.04 5260.9428 

the rate of interest due to accrue 
from CA money to be deposited by 

User Agency. 
Total in the 3 year 140.91 198.68 67154.387 

(Rapees Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four) only 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Jaintia Hills Territorial Division, Jowai. 

"HE DIViSION 
"'IA 

NA 

OV 

Dalcd-J\r. 

Maintenance (4" Year) 

Wage Rate is: 1.58z 

Rate (in 
Sl. Item of works Mandays terms of Amount 

No. 
5 

Vacancy filling wherever necessary

[...]

Monitoring & Evaluation 2% 

Adding 8.5% being contingency due 

2.18 3.44 1164.2072 

10.84 17.13 5789.0203 

to escalation cost etc. after 

ascertaining the _rate of interest due 

to acerue from CA money to be 

eposited by User Agency. 
Total in the 4 year_ 138.37 218.62 73895.142 

(Rupees Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five) only 

Divisional Forest Officer,
Jaintia Hills Territorial Division, Jowai. 

COVERNMENT ( DIVISIONAL FOREST ,. 

I 

Jowai, 

tlheA 

N9 1S DISTRICTS: . 

MainteAnce (5" Year) 

Wage Rate is: 1.77z 

Rate ( in 
SI. 

Item of works Mandays terms of Amount

[...]

Monitöring & Evaluation 2% 
Adding 8.5% being contingency due to 
escalation cost etc. after ascertaining 
the rate of interest due to accrue 
from CA money to be deposited by 

User Agency. 
Total in the 5 year 

6 1.84 3.26 1100.7984 

9.15 .19 5473.72 

116.79 
(Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy) only 

206.72 69870.426 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Jaintia Hills Territotial Division, Jowai. 

D VISIONAI, P\. A LSDS... GOVERNM Dalcd JOWal, 

Maintenance (6 Year) 

Wage Rate is: 1.98z 

SI. Rate ( in 

terms ofz) No. 
Item of works Mandays Amoünt 

Clmber cutting including Silvicultural